
2023 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-29   Conf: 10-22   Home: 4-12   Away: 7-11   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (276), Opp (273)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Mooney (5), Charles (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (198-222), Mooney (96-
108), Smith (46-52), Radvan (36-41), Miehl (11-12), Hrivnak (4-4), Charles (3-3), Shinavski (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Miehl, Kayla .386 43-43 127 21 49 9 0 10 25 88 .693 14 1 24 0 .448 1 0 0-1 89 9 3 .970
20 Mooney, Julia .351 43-43 134 18 47 3 0 5 20 65 .485 15 1 30 0 .417 1 0 1-1 208 18 4 .983
11 Radvan, Tori .347 43-43 118 18 41 13 1 4 29 68 .576 5 5 10 0 .389 3 1 0-0 71 50 8 .938
8 Flowers, Maddie .277 35-29 83 8 23 2 1 1 8 30 .361 5 1 18 0 .326 0 0 1-1 44 4 5 .906
15 Santiago, Emilia .260 44-44 123 14 32 5 0 1 14 40 .325 13 2 25 1 .338 1 3 0-0 51 74 8 .940
4 Fox, Laura .244 41-40 123 19 30 9 1 2 9 47 .382 7 0 20 1 .285 0 11 8-8 73 1 7 .914
13 Tallman, Jenna .217 44-44 115 19 25 4 0 5 15 44 .383 28 3 19 1 .384 0 0 0-0 23 77 14 .877
23 Smith, Mia .165 34-32 79 5 13 2 0 2 13 21 .266 1 2 19 1 .195 0 0 0-0 7 21 0 1.000
5 Hagerman, Shaylin .235 30-24 17 5 4 0 0 1 1 7 .412 0 0 1 0 .235 0 1 0-0 36 2 3 .927
1 Gnibus, Hannah .234 23-21 47 8 11 1 0 0 5 12 .255 3 1 17 0 .294 0 3 1-1 32 24 8 .875
2 Coe, Brynnae .229 27-13 35 3 8 2 0 0 7 10 .286 6 1 6 0 .349 1 0 0-0 22 1 0 1.000
6 Charles, Ailah .220 20-19 41 3 9 1 0 1 2 13 .317 4 0 6 0 .289 0 0 0-0 106 3 1 .991
9 Paterson, Audrey .162 19-14 37 7 6 4 0 0 3 10 .270 1 4 13 0 .262 0 0 1-1 12 0 1 .923
32 Hrivnak, Alexis .143 6-3 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Mitchell, Sydney .083 29-6 12 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 1 1 6 0 .214 0 0 0-1 9 0 2 .818
7 Terzolino, Kelsi .061 27-16 33 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 .061 2 0 4 1 .114 0 0 0-0 41 9 0 1.000
Totals .267 44-44 1131 161 302 56 3 32 151 460 .407 106 22 218 5 .340 7 19 12-14 826 294 65 .945
Opponents .330 44-44 1195 292 394 59 7 39 274 584 .489 135 22 190 0 .402 17 30 99-111 849 320 35 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Smith, Mia 5.01 10-11 22 21 17 0-0 0 132.2 158 112 95 65 111 24 4 16 .296 9 10 0 9 15
11 Radvan, Tori 5.01 5-12 19 17 10 0-0 0 95.0 131 81 68 33 57 24 3 11 .325 8 5 0 3 14
12 Miehl, Kayla 8.02 0-3 13 3 0 0-0 0 29.2 60 51 34 13 14 5 0 9 .377 2 0 0 3 0
10 Shinavski, Julie 10.77 0-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 13.0 26 25 20 15 4 5 0 2 .388 0 5 0 1 1
32 Hrivnak, Alexis 30.80 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 19 23 22 9 4 1 0 1 .594 4 2 0 1 0
Totals 6.08 15-29 64 44 27 0 0 275.1 394 292 239 135 190 59 7 39 .330 23 22 0 17 30
Opponents 3.31 29-15 73 44 23 5 2 283.0 302 161 134 106 218 56 3 32 .267 32 22 0 7 19



2023 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Terzolino, Kelsi 50 41 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Smith, Mia 28 7 21 0 1.000 0 46 6 .885 0 0
2 Coe, Brynnae 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Charles, Ailah 110 106 3 1 .991 3 3 0 1.000 2 0
20 Mooney, Julia 230 208 18 4 .983 2 96 12 .889 5 1
12 Miehl, Kayla 101 89 9 3 .970 0 11 1 .917 0 0
15 Santiago, Emilia 133 51 74 8 .940 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Radvan, Tori 129 71 50 8 .938 2 36 5 .878 0 0
5 Hagerman, Shaylin 41 36 2 3 .927 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Paterson, Audrey 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Fox, Laura 81 73 1 7 .914 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Flowers, Maddie 53 44 4 5 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Tallman, Jenna 114 23 77 14 .877 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gnibus, Hannah 64 32 24 8 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Mitchell, Sydney 11 9 0 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Shinavski, Julie 4 2 1 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Hrivnak, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1185 826 294 65 .945 14 198 24 .892 7 1
Opponents 1204 849 320 35 .971 23 24 4 .857 8 1


